

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.05.2026		ARBAP No. 60 of 2024 M/s K E C Waterleau JV & ors ---- applicants Vs Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan & anr ---- respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> 1. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Ms. Neeti Rana, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. 3. Counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. 4. The applicant shall take fresh steps to serve respondent No. 2 by registered post. Steps to be taken within a week. 5. List after four weeks along with service report. (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 22.05.2026 Negi